

For more information, contact: Kirsten Dargy LTi Technology Solutions +44 118 228 7089 kdargy@ltisolutions.com

LTi Technology Solutions Sponsors and Attends Asset Finance Connect UK Conference in London on 6 June: Join Industry Innovators

LONDON, (4 June 2024) – **LTi Technology Solutions (LTi),** a leader in the asset finance industry, proudly announces their sponsorship and attendance at the Asset Finance Connect UK Conference scheduled for 6 June in London. This high profile event is set to bring together over 450 industry leaders, offering a prime opportunity to explore the latest trends and innovations in asset finance.

Representing LTi at the conference will be Robert Taylor ACIB, FLF, FRSA, UK Country Manager, along with Tyler Barker, Director of UK Implementation, and Martin Rice, UK Implementation and Support Manager.

The **Asset Finance Connect UK Conference**, held at one of London's premier conference venues, is a prestigious annual event designed for industry professionals. Attendees will benefit from dedicated workshops and content streams tailored for compliance specialists, technology experts, and emerging professionals in the field. This event provides an unparalleled platform for networking, knowledge sharing, and discussing the opportunities and challenges shaping the future of asset finance.

Commenting on sponsoring and attending this year's conference, Taylor noted, "The LTi team looks forward to engaging with our peers and contributing to the dynamic discussions that will shape the future of the asset finance industry. LTi is a proud sponsor of this key industry event that attracts so many industry innovators."

Do not miss the chance to connect with industry innovators and leaders at the Asset Finance Connect UK Conference. Join LTi Technology Solutions on 6 June in London and be part of the conversation shaping the future of asset finance. More conference information including registration can be located <u>here</u>.

About LTi Technology Solutions

Celebrating its 35th year of continuous growth in 2024, LTi Technology Solutions is a global customer-centric, cloud-native, full lifecycle leasing and loan finance platform. LTi supports asset and asset finance companies, captives, small ticket, middle market, and independent banks throughout the U.S., UK, and Canada from their Corporate Offices in Omaha, NE and London in the UK. Backed by comprehensive and integrated interfaces, their powerful technology solutions allow for improved efficiencies and decisioning. LTi's highly configurable platform, ASPIRE, empowers customers to scale their business by streamlining the transaction lifecycle.

For more information about LTi, call +44(0)118 228 7089 or visit www.ltisolutions.com.

For more information about **The Asset Finance Connect UK Conference**, please visit <u>www.afcconferenceuk.com</u>